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From : Alex Weinhagen <hinesburgplanning@gmavt.net>
Subject : allocation ordinance correction

To : Jon Trefry <jtrefry@hinesburg.org>, Phil Pouech <ppouech@hinesburg.org>
Cc : Trevor Lashua <tlashua@hinesburg.org>, Renae Marshall

<rmarshall@hinesburg.org>, Erik Bailey <ebailey@hinesburg.org>

Reply To : aweinhagen@hinesburg.org

Zimbra tlashuahvt@gmavt.net

allocation ordinance correction

Fri, Mar 25, 2016 04:23 PM
2 attachments

Jon, Phil, et al.,
We should revise the allocation ordinance language (both water and wastewater) a bit to fix a flaw.  The issue is in the
Allocation Policy section of both documents – lines 124­150 of the attached wastewater allocation document.
 
Specifically, the draft language limits the amount of allocation available to projects in category 1 and 2 to just 5,000
GPD.  For example, if we had a big redevelopment project in the village core (category 2) that needed more than that,
the remaining allocation capacity would be stranded in the non­core areas – at least until the next year.  This is not
how the current allocation ordinance works, and I don’t think it’s our real intent with this update either.  Rather, we
want to reserve a certain minimum capacity for projects in category 1 and 2, rather than a maximum capacity.  I think
we can fix this with a simple change – the same to both documents:
 
Change line 133 to read:
3. All projects within the service area
 
Similarly, change lines 620­621 in Appendix E to read:
All projects within the service area.
 
And, change the table on line 623 to include all the relevant zoning districts – i.e., add Village, Industrial 3, Industrial
4, Rural Residential 1.  PS – delete the “Industrial 5” district reference – that one doesn’t exist.
 
­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
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Alex Weinhagen
Director of Planning & Zoning, Town of Hinesburg
aweinhagen@hinesburg.org
www.hinesburg.org ­ Planning/Zoning page
802­482­2281 ext. 225
10632 Route 116, Hinesburg, VT  05461
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